/:"c ’.’ /ﬁ.
&
R QY ¢ October 26, 2017
% \\'\\ Via Overnight Delivery
CEme & E-Mail
Secretary

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

RE: ACN Communication Services, LLC
Revision to Utah Price List No. 3 (Local)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of
ACN Communication Services, LLC. This filing increases the local and national Directory Assistance
rates for business and residential customers. Customers were notified via a bill message. The Company
respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of November 1, 2017.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Preface, 4" Revised Page 2 Updates Check Sheet

Preface, 4™ Revised Page 3 Updates Check Sheet

Section 5, 1% Revised Page 31 Increases Directory Assistance rates for Business Advantage Unlimited

Section 5, 1% Revised Page35 Increases Directory Assistance rates for Business Advantage Plus
Section 6, 1% Revised Page 9 Increases Local and National Directory Assistance for residential

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning
it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or
via email to Sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas
Consultant to ACN Communication Services, LLC

cc: Utah PSC (E-Mail)
tms: UTI1701

Enclosures
ST/kb

151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450 — Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200 — Winter Park, FL. 32790-0200 — Telephone: 407-740-8575 — Facsimile: 407-740-0613
www.tminc.com



ACN Communication Services, LLC
Directory Assistance Bill Messages

Directory Assistance Price Changes: Effective on your next month’s invoice, any per use instance of the
Local & National Directory Assistance features will increase. For questions or concerns, visit myacn.com
to chat with one of our live agents today!



ACN Communication Services, LL.C

Utah Price List No. 3
Preface

4™ Revised Page 2

Cancels 3" Revised Page 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective page(s). Original
and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original Price List and are currently in
effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

SECTION PAGE

Preface
Preface
Preface
Preface
Preface
Preface

[SSEE SRR SRR SRR S I SS RS I S TR S S R S S S S S S S N N e

Title

WA B W~ AW,V DS WRN —

19

REVISION

Original
Original

4™ Revised
4" Revised *

Original

1* Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

PR PRPRPARALDWNNODNNNNONNONNNDNNNONPRODNDNNNDODDRDDNODNDNDND

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

SECTION

PAGE REVISION

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

NN U B WD N e e

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: October 27, 2017

By:

Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place
Concord, North Carolina 28025

Effective: November 1, 2017



ACN Communication Services, LLC

Utah Price List No. 3

Preface

4™ Revised Page 3

LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PRICE LIST

Cancels 3™ Revised Page 3

SECTION PAGE
8

Voo ~JN W bW —\O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

LhhnhunhumnunmnUubuununuuuuhhtEunuti L nta L h h B A

CHECK SHEET (CONT’D.)

REVISION
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original
Original

1% Revised
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original

1* Revised
Original
1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original

SECTION

L oRle b e W« M« N« N« N N« N« N« N« Mo N« Yo S e Ne e T TSV

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

PAGE
33
34
35
36

O OO~ ON W W —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

REVISION
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1* Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

*

*

Issued: October 27,2017

By:

Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place

Concord, North Carolina 28025

Effective: November 1, 2017



ACN Communication Services, LL.C Utah Price List No. 3

Section 5
1* Revised Page 31
Cancels Original Page 31
LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PRICE LIST
SECTION 5.0 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES (CONT’D.)
5.6 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited (Cont’d.)
5.6.3 Rates and Charges (Cont’d.)
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges (Cont’d.)
Operator Services, per call
Operator Assistance $3.49
Collect $1.75
Busy Line Interrupt $4.50
Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance $3.99
National Directory Assistance $3.99
Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month $2.99
Non-published number, per month $3.99
Additional listings — local or foreign, per month  $6.00
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00
Calling Features
Repeat Dialing, per use $0.75
Call Trace, per use $3.49
Remote Access Call Forwarding, per month $9.95
Issued: October 27, 2017 Effective: November 1, 2017
By: Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place

Concord, North Carolina 28025

@
@



ACN Communication Services, L1.C Utah Price List No. 3
Section 5

1* Revised Page 35

Cancels Original Page 35

LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PRICE LIST

SECTION 5.0 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES (CONT’D.)
5.7 ACN Business Advantage Plus (Cont’d.)
5.7.3 Rates and Charges (Cont’d.)
B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges (Cont’d.)

Operator Services. per call

Operator Assistance $3.49
Collect $1.75
Busy Line Interrupt $4.50
Directory Assistance
Local Directory Assistance $3.99
National Directory Assistance $3.99
Directory Listing Services
Non-listed number, per month $2.99
Non-published number, per month $3.99
Additional listings — local or foreign, per month  $6.00
Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00
Calling Features
Repeat Dialing, per use $0.75
Call Trace, per use $3.49
Remote Access Call Forwarding, per month $9.95
Issued: October 27, 2017 Effective: November 1, 2017
By: Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place

Concord, North Carolina 28025

@
)



ACN Communication Services, LLC Utah Price List No. 3

Section 6
1* Revised Page 9
Cancels Original Page 9
LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PRICE LIST
SECTION 6.0 — SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICES (CONT’D.)
6.2 Directory Assistance Services (Cont’d.)
6.2.4 Rates
A. Local Directory Assistance
Residential
Per call: $3.99 @
B. Directory Assistance Call Completion
Residential
Per completed call: $0.25
C. National Directory Assistance
Residential
Per Call: $3.99 1))
Issued: October 27,2017 Effective: November 1, 2017
By: Treasurer/CFO
1000 Progress Place

Concord, North Carolina 28025



