

October 26, 2017 Via Overnight Delivery & E-Mail

Secretary Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

RE: ACN Communication Services, LLC Revision to Utah Price List No. 3 (Local)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of ACN Communication Services, LLC. This filing increases the local and national Directory Assistance rates for business and residential customers. Customers were notified via a bill message. The Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of November 1, 2017.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Preface, 4 th Revised Page 2	Updates Check Sheet
Preface, 4 th Revised Page 3	Updates Check Sheet
Section 5, 1 st Revised Page 31	Increases Directory Assistance rates for Business Advantage Unlimited
Section 5, 1 st Revised Page35	Increases Directory Assistance rates for Business Advantage Plus
Section 6, 1 st Revised Page 9	Increases Local and National Directory Assistance for residential

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to ACN Communication Services, LLC

cc: Utah PSC (E-Mail) tms: UT11701

Enclosures ST/kb

ACN Communication Services, LLC Directory Assistance Bill Messages

Directory Assistance Price Changes: Effective on your next month's invoice, any per use instance of the Local & National Directory Assistance features will increase. For questions or concerns, visit myacn.com to chat with one of our live agents today!

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original Price List and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION		SECTION	PAGE	REVISION
	Title	Original		2	20	Original
Preface	1	Original		2	21	Original
Preface	2	4 th Revised	*	2	22	Original
Preface	3	4 th Revised	*	2	23	Original
Preface	4	Original		2 2 2 2 2 2 2	24	Original
Preface	5	1 st Revised		2	25	Original
Preface	6	Original		2	26	Original
1	1	Original		2	27	Original
1	2	Original		2	28	Original
1	3	Original			29	Original
1	4	Original		2	30	Original
1	5	Original		2	31	Original
2	1	Original		2 2 2	32	Original
2	2 3	Original		2	33	Original
2	3	Original		2	34	Original
2	4	Original		2 2 2 2	35	Original
2	5	Original		2	36	Original
2	6	Original		2	37	Original
2	7	Original			38	Original
2	8	Original		2	39	Original
2 2	9	Original		2	40	Original
2	10	Original		2 2 2 2 3	41	Original
2	11	Original		2	42	Original
2 2 2 2 2 2	12	Original			1	Original
2	13	Original		4	1	Original
2	14	Original		4	2	Original
	15	Original		4	3	Original
2	16	Original		4	4	Original
2	17	Original		4	5	Original
2 2	18	Original		4	6	Original
2	19	Original		4	7	Original
indicates the	nce nages in	cluded with this t	filing			

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

CHECK SHEET (CONT'D.)

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION	SECTION	PAGE	REVISION	
4	8	Original	5	33	Original	
4	9	Original	5	34	Original	
5	1	1 st Revised	5	35	1 st Revised	*
5	2	Original	5	36	Original	
5	3	Original	6	1	Original	
5	4	1 st Revised	6	2	Original	
5	5	Original	6	3	Original	
5	6	Original	6	4	Original	
5	7	Original	6	5	Original	
5	8	Original	6	6	Original	
5	9	Original	6	7	Original	
5	10	1 st Revised	6	8	Original	
5	11	Original	6	9	1 st Revised	*
5	12	1 st Revised	6	10	Original	
5	13	Original	6	11	Original	
5	14	Original	6	12	Original	
5	15	Original	6	13	Original	
5	16	1 st Revised	6	14	Original	
5	17	Original	6	15	Original	
5	18	Original	6	16	Original	
5	19	Original	6	17	Original	
5	20	1 st Revised	7	1	Original	
5	21	Original	8	1	Original	
5	22	1 st Revised	9	1	Original	
5	23	Original				
5	24	1 st Revised				
5	25	Original				
5	26	Original				
5	27	Original				
5	28	Original				
5	29	Original				
5	30	Original				
5	31	1 st Revised *				
5	32	Original				

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

SECTION 5.0 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES (CONT'D.)

5.6 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited (Cont'd.)

5.6.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges (Cont'd.)

Operator Services, per call Operator Assistance Collect	\$3.49 \$1.75
Busy Line Interrupt	\$4.50
Directory Assistance Local Directory Assistance National Directory Assistance	\$3.99 \$3.99
<u>Directory Listing Services</u> Non-listed number, per month Non-published number, per month Additional listings – local or foreign, per month Toll Free Directory Listing, per month	\$2.99 \$3.99 \$6.00 \$25.00
<u>Calling Features</u> Repeat Dialing, per use Call Trace, per use Remote Access Call Forwarding, per month	\$0.75 \$3.49 \$9.95

(I) (I)

LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PRICE LIST

SECTION 5.0 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES (CONT'D.)

5.7 ACN Business Advantage Plus (Cont'd.)

5.7.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)

B. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges (Cont'd.)

Operator Services, per call Operator Assistance Collect	\$3.49 \$1.75
Busy Line Interrupt	\$4.50
Directory Assistance Local Directory Assistance National Directory Assistance	\$3.99 \$3.99
<u>Directory Listing Services</u> Non-listed number, per month Non-published number, per month Additional listings – local or foreign, per month Toll Free Directory Listing, per month	\$2.99 \$3.99 \$6.00 \$25.00
<u>Calling Features</u> Repeat Dialing, per use Call Trace, per use Remote Access Call Forwarding, per month	\$0.75 \$3.49 \$9.95

SECTION 6.0 – SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICES (CONT'D.)

6.2 Directory Assistance Services (Cont'd.)

Local Directory Assistance

6.2.4 Rates

A.

	Per call:	Residential \$3.99	(I)
В.	Directory Assistance Call C	Completion	
	Per completed call:	Residential \$0.25	
C.	National Directory Assista	nce	
	Per Call:	Residential \$3.99	(I)